

AMAR INVESTMENTS LIMITED

25, Princep Street, Kolkata - 700 072

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & 9 MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2015

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended		Year Ended
	31.12.20	30.09.2015	31.12.2014	31.12.2015	31.12.2014	31.03.2015
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Income from Operations						
a) Net Sales / Income from Operation	4.89	22.51	1.22	31.58	26.90	49.38
b) Other Operating Income	2.03	30.59	(17.08)	35.85	50.83	35.76
Total Income from Operation (Net)	6.92	53.10	(15.86)	67.43	77.73	85.14
2 Expenses						
a) Purchase			-	-	-	-
b) (Increase) /decrease in Stock	(1.12)	3.15	7.03	4.52	15.26	13.84
c) Employees Benefit Cost	-	-	-	-	-	-
d) Depreciation	0.25	0.25	0.27	0.74	0.83	1.07
e) Other Expenses	2.25	1.93	2.41	5.77	6.94	9.87
Total Expenses	1.38	5.33	9.71	11.03	23.03	24.78
3 Profit / (Loss) from Operations before other Income finance Cost and exceptional (1-2)	5.54	47.77	(25.57)	56.40	54.70	60.36
4 Other Income	-	-	-	0.05	1.44	1.54
5 Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before finance costs exceptional Items (3+4)	5.54	47.77	(25.57)	56.45	56.14	61.90
6 Finance Costs	35.32	42.18	21.16	98.79	37.63	64.36
7 Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after finance costs and before exceptional items & tax (5-6)	(29.78)	5.59	(46.73)	(42.34)	18.51	(2.46)
8 Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9 Net Profit /(Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	(29.78)	5.59	(46.73)	(42.34)	18.51	(2.46)
10 Tax expenses	(0.01)	(0.01)	(7.70)	(0.02)	0.02	(0.01)
11 Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (9-10)	(29.77)	5.60	(39.03)	(42.32)	18.49	(2.45)
12 Extraordinary Item	-	-	-	-	-	-
13 Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (11-12)	(29.77)	5.60	(39.03)	(42.32)	18.49	(2.45)
14 Share of Profit/(Loss) associates*	-	-	-	-	-	-
15 Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
16 Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax, minority Interest and Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates (13-14-15)	(29.77)	5.60	(39.03)	(42.32)	18.49	(2.45)
17 paid-up equity share capital (face values of the Share of Rs.10/- each)	10.01	10.01	10.01	10.01	10.01	10.01
18 Reserve excluding Revulution Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	1,405.87
19 Earnings per share (EPS) Basic/diluted (of Rs.10/- each - not annualised)						
Before Extraordinary Items	(29.74)	5.59	(38.99)	(42.28)	18.47	(2.45)
After Extraordinary Items	(29.74)	5.58	(38.99)	(42.28)	18.47	(2.45)

Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 13th February 2016.
2. No Complaints from the Investors were pending at the beginning of the Quarter, nor any complaints were received during Quarter ended 31st December 2015.
3. The Company being exclusively engaged in Share & Security Trading Business, no segment report is required.
4. Previous year / periods figures have been re-grouped / arranged wherever necessary.

For and on Behalf of the Board

Place: Kolkata

Date: 13th February, 2016


Director